
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

 

     
 

Addendum No. 1 
To 

DCAM-22-AE-RFP-0003 
 

Architectural/Engineering Services for DCFEMS/MPD Training Academy Facility 
 

Issued: April 1, 2022 
   

 
This Addendum No. 1 is issued on April 1, 2022. Except as modified herein, the RFP remains 
unchanged. 

 
Item No. 1. List of participants of the Pre-Proposal Conference is attached as Exhibit A. 
 

 
 

By: ___________________                                          Date: _______________________ 
Ahmad Stanekzai 
Contracting Officer 

 
 

--End of Addendum 1-- 

April 1, 2022



Exhibit A 

List of Pre-Proposal Conference Participants
(See following page) 



No. Name Firm/Agency Email
1 Alexandra Weil Collective Architects aweil@collectivearchitecture.co
2 Spiro Gianniotis Alphatec PC spg@alphatecpc.com
3 Rick Schneider Studio Architects rschneider@istudioarchitects.com
4 Randall Moreland R. McGhee & Associates rmoreland@rmc-architects.com
5 Jeffrey Luker Quinn Evans jluker@QUINNEVANS.com
6 Crystal Henry FGM Architects CrystalHenry@fgmarchitects.com
7 Chris Peacher Manns Woodward Studios cpeacher@mwsarch.com
8 Joseph Sandor AMT LLC jsandor@amtengineering.com
9 Prashant Salvi Salvi Associates LLC p.salvi@salviassociates.com

10 Brandon Schenk Collective Architects BSchenk@collectivearchitecture.co
11 Paul Erickson LeMay Erickson Willcox Architects PaulErickson@fgmarchitects.com
12 Patricia Jordan Interface Engineering, Inc. PatriciaJ@interfaceeng.com
13 Colisa Harris Delon Hampton and Associates charris@delonhampton.com
14 Tony Tso   Mimar Architects & Engineers, Inc. ttso@mimarch.net
15 Jessie Ponce de Leon Gordon DC jponcedeLeon@gordondc.us.com
16 Moe Fridy Citadel Architects mfridy@citadeldbd.com
17 Brandon Harwick Egnenium Group bharwick@engeniumgroup.com
18 Mark Manetti BKV Group DC mmanetti@bkvgroupdc.com
19 Tony DiCola   Setty Tonyd@setty.com
20 Jordan Garren Quinn Evans jgarren@quinnevans.com
21 Lynn Knight Mimar Architects & Engineers, Inc. lknight@mimarch.net
22 Cherlyn Warren-Mohr ReStl Designers, Inc. CMohr@restl.com
25 Elizabeth Tuico ELLANA Cost Consultants Not provided
23 Ray Lee Not provided Not provided
24 Kenneth Ellis Not provided Not provided
26 Leah Hong Not provided Not provided
27 Gloria Boland Not provided Not provided
28 Ana Baker Not provided Not provided
29 Zoha Memari Not provided Not provided
30 Robert Karamitsos Not provided Not provided
31 MacCarthy, Sean District of Columbia Fire and Emergency Medical Service Department (DCFEMS) sean.maccarthy@dc.gov
32 Conboy, Sean Metro Politan Police Department (MPD) sean.conboy@dc.gov
33 Hargrove, Agyei DC Department of General Services (DGS) agyei.hargrove@dc.gov
34 Bakhtiari, Arezou DC Department of General Services (DGS) arezou.bakhtiari@dc.gov
35 Jenkins, Eileen DC Department of General Services (DGS) eileen.jenkins@dc.gov
36 Stanekzai, Ahmad DC Department of General Services (DGS) ahmad.stanekzai@dc.gov
37 Anwary, Shafi DC Department of General Services (DGS) shafi.anwary@dc.gov

List of Participants

Pre-Proposal Conferene

DCAM-22-CS-RFQ-0008

March 28, 2022 at 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m.

Architectural/Engineering Services for DCFEMS/MPD Training Facility

mailto:bharwick@engeniumgroup.com
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